



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 7, 2023

For more information, contact:

Lynn Barker, Director of Communications

Phone: 516.231.4264

Email: <u>lynn.barker@americanglobal.com</u>



American Global Shortlisted for Prestigious P3 Award as 2023 Insurance/Risk Advisor of the Year

With extensive knowledge in both P3s and insurance, American Global was recognized for their outstanding ability, advocacy and advisory, helping clients successfully manage complex risk.

Jericho, **NY** – American Global is excited to announce that our firm has been officially shortlisted by <u>P3 Awards</u> for the honor of 2023 Insurance/Risk Advisor of the Year.

This distinction is awarded to the team that best demonstrates excellence among insurance/risk advisors in the delivery of partnership projects and programs within the Americas. American Global's submission highlighted the broad experience of our diverse team, led by Senior Vice Presidents <u>François Wasselin</u> and <u>Caryn Maxfield</u>, and their unique expertise in assessing, understanding, and managing complex risk allocations often associated with P3s.

The panel of <u>judges</u> for this competition includes an impressive list of 23 international senior executives from the fields of education, finance, insurance, and construction. According to P3, an exceptional number of quality entries were received this year which serves as a "true testament" to our team's achievements. American Global Senior Vice President François Wasselin said "We are honored to be recognized by P3 Awards. Being shortlisted for this prestigious award is confirmation of our commitment to excellence, always striving to add value and exceed client expectations. I am extremely proud to be a part of the diverse and talented team of professionals who all contribute to the success of these projects at American Global."

Citing two notable projects as examples, American Global's entry detailed their team's extensive ability to manage challenging issues such as complex interface and timing and illustrated their dedication to serve as advocates for deeper understanding between the world of insurance and P3s. Doing so enables American Global to help bridge the gap between the two, often yielding better results in both commercial terms and premiums. This rare combination of capabilities, experience and advocacy is a large part of what makes American Global a trusted and effective risk advisor to their clients and a standout in the insurance industry.

Winners of this year's P3 Awards will be announced at a black tie event to be held at the Edison Ballroom in New York City on October 26th. Click for tickets or more information.

###

About American Global

<u>American Global</u> is one of the largest privately held insurance and surety brokerage firms in the U.S. specializing in all aspects of construction risk management. We support contractors, owners, and developers throughout the entire scope of their project and across every milestone of their business, protecting against the risks and exposures specific to the construction industry. American Global has multiple offices across the United States, as well as in Canada, England and Italy, to serve clients throughout North America, Latin America, the United Kingdom, and Europe.